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KEYSTONE SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING, PUNE 

Shalaka Foundation's 

ENGINEERING SCIENCES DEPARTMENT 

Activity 

Academic Calendar Sem-I 

Department File Audit 
Dead Stock Verification 

Department Subject Presentations 
INDUCTION CEREMONY 

Induction guest session 1 
Induction guest session 2 
Induction guest session 3 

Induction guest session 4 
Induction guest session 5 & Freshers party 

Commencement of Teaching 
Weekly Academic Meeting & Report 

Monthly Attendance Report 
Inauguration of Students chapter / Strategic 

Planning meeting of student club 
Class Test-I (Unit-1) 

Result Analysis Class Test -I 
Student Feedback 1 

Diwali Vacations 
Unit Test-I (Unit 1&2) 

AMC Monitoring I 
Result Analysis Unit Test -I (Unit 1&2) 

Parents Meet (Attendance & Unit Test Marks) 
Departmental Club Activity 

Class Test-ll (Unit 3) 
Result Analysis Class Test -I| 

Student Feedback 2 

AMC Monitoring |l 
Term Submission 

Pre End Sem (Unit 1 to 5) 
Result Analysis Pre End Sem 

Conclusion of Term 

Prof. Suyog Walimbe 
Academic Co-ordinator 

Hod Meeting about semester overview 
Submission of All academic documents 

Department Magazine Publication 
University Sem-I Examination 

Commencement of Sem-l| 

Prof. Tushar Shinde 

HOD 

Dates 
29/08/25 

30/08/25 

28/08/25 to 30/8/25 

15/09/25 

16/09/25 

17/09/25 

18/09/25 

19/09/25 

20/09/25 

22/09/25 

03/10/25 

Every Friday (From commencement of Teaching) 

Every Last working day of Month 

06/10/25 to 10/10/25 

13/10/25 

10/10/25 

18/10/2025 to 26/10/2025 

27/10/25 to 31 /10/25 
17/10/25 

03/11/25 

08/11/25 

07/11/25 
10/11/25 To 14/11/25 

17/11/25 
17/11/25 
21/11/25 
05/12/25 

29/12/25 to 06/O1/26 

09/01/26 
09/01/26 
09/01/26 

16/01/26 

23/01/26 

A 

12/01/26 To 22/01/26 

27/01/26 

NAAC 

A.Y.: 25- 2026 

Dr.Sandeep Kadam 
PRINCIPAL 
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