



Academic Calendar Sem- I

S.N.	Activity	Dates
1	Department File Audit	29/08/25
2	Dead Stock Verification	30/08/25
3	Department Subject Presentations	28/08/25 to 30/8/25
4	INDUCTION CEREMONY	15/09/25
5	Induction guest session 1	16/09/25
6	Induction guest session 2	17/09/25
7	Induction guest session 3	18/09/25
8	Induction guest session 4	19/09/25
9	Induction guest session 5 & Freshers party	20/09/25
10	Commencement of Teaching	22/09/25
11	Weekly Academic Meeting & Report	Every Friday (From commencement of Teaching)
12	Monthly Attendance Report	Every Last working day of Month
13	Inauguration of Students chapter / Strategic Planning meeting of student club	03/10/25
14	Class Test-I (Unit-1)	06/10/25 to 10/10/25
15	Result Analysis Class Test -I	13/10/25
16	Student Feedback 1	10/10/25
17	Diwali Vacations	18/10/2025 to 26/10/2025
18	Unit Test-I (Unit 1&2)	27/10/25 to 31 /10/25
19	AMC Monitoring I	17/10/25
20	Result Analysis Unit Test -I (Unit 1&2)	03/11/25
21	Parents Meet (Attendance & Unit Test Marks)	08/11/25
22	Departmental Club Activity	07/11/25
23	Class Test-II (Unit 3)	10/11/25 To 14/11/25
24	Result Analysis Class Test -II	17/11/25
25	Student Feedback 2	17/11/25
26	AMC Monitoring II	21/11/25
27	Term Submission	05/12/25
28	Pre End Sem (Unit 1 to 5)	29/12/25 to 06/01/26
29	Result Analysis Pre End Sem	09/01/26
30	Conclusion of Term	09/01/26
30	Hod Meeting about semester overview	09/01/26
31	Submission of All academic documents	16/01/26
32	Department Magazine Publication	23/01/26
33	University Sem-I Examination	12/01/26 To 22/01/26
34	Commencement of Sem-II	27/01/26